
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE CORD(1)
PIPE CULVERT REPLACEMENT OVER CORDELL LAKE AT DEFEATED CREEK PARK

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

TN
SMITH
USACE, NASHVILLE DISTRICT

Sterling, VA
LeeAnne Tran
08/10/2012

Signed: LeeAnne Tran

Title: Student Trainee Date: 08/10/2012

Contract Awarded to: Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc.                        Date: 09/10/2012

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc.
55 S. Guignard Drive
Sumter, SC  29150

   635,804.00

Bluegrass Contracting Corporation
1075 Red Mile Road
Lexington, KY  40504

   680,560.00

Aldridge Brothers, Inc.
307 Apple Tree Branch Rd.
Robbinsville, NC  28771

   799,370.00

Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC.
240 Mill Drive
Cookeville, TN  38501

No   848,068.64( )

Martin Construction Co.
825 South 26th Street
Louisville, KY  40211

   862,300.00

Engineer's Estimate 440,000.00

LeeAnne.Tran
Underline

LeeAnne.Tran
Underline



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE CORD(1)
PIPE CULVERT REPLACEMENT OVER CORDELL LAKE AT DEFEATED CREEK PARK

Date: 08/13/2012

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. ALL 137,000.00    137,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 75,000.00     75,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 106,500.00    106,500.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 25,000.00     25,000.00
Martin Construction Co. 50,000.00     50,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 41,115.00     41,115.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. ALL 2,500.00      2,500.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 8,500.00      8,500.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 12,000.00     12,000.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 17,647.06     17,647.06
Martin Construction Co. 10,000.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8,000.00      8,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. ALL 5,500.00      5,500.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 10,000.00     10,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 10,000.00     10,000.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 23,529.41     23,529.41
Martin Construction Co. 20,000.00     20,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8,000.00      8,000.00

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 200 14.00      2,800.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 7.00      1,400.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3.00        600.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 4.47        894.00
Martin Construction Co. 7.50      1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.50      1,100.00

15705-0500 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY CULVERT PIPE (FLEXIBLE
TUBING)

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 600 28.00     16,800.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 50.00     30,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 36.00     21,600.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 88.24     52,944.00
Martin Construction Co. 50.00     30,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 58.00     34,800.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE CORD(1)
PIPE CULVERT REPLACEMENT OVER CORDELL LAKE AT DEFEATED CREEK PARK

Date: 08/13/2012

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

15706-1600 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1 1,500.00      1,500.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 4,000.00      4,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 800.00        800.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 6,470.59      6,470.59
Martin Construction Co. 5,000.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,500.00      3,500.00

15706-2200 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BAG
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1 1,200.00      1,200.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 1,800.00      1,800.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 700.00        700.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 2,352.94      2,352.94
Martin Construction Co. 500.00        500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,300.00      1,300.00

20103-0000 SQYD CLEARING AND GRUBBING
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1,700 9.00     15,300.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 3.00      5,100.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 1.00      1,700.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 1.76      2,992.00
Martin Construction Co. 40.00     68,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00     17,000.00

20302-1200 LNFT REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 180 12.00      2,160.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 6.00      1,080.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 5.00        900.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 14.12      2,541.60
Martin Construction Co. 5.00        900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00      1,800.00

20302-2100 LNFT REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 61 150.00      9,150.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 55.00      3,355.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 115.00      7,015.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 14.12        861.32
Martin Construction Co. 25.00      1,525.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      1,220.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE CORD(1)
PIPE CULVERT REPLACEMENT OVER CORDELL LAKE AT DEFEATED CREEK PARK

Date: 08/13/2012

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

20302-2300 LNFT REMOVAL OF WATERLINE
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 60 70.00      4,200.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 18.00      1,080.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 15.00        900.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 11.76        705.60
Martin Construction Co. 25.00      1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 56.00      3,360.00

20303-1600 SQYD REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 80 50.00      4,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 10.00        800.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 15.00      1,200.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 58.82      4,705.60
Martin Construction Co. 25.00      2,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00      1,200.00

20401-0000 CUYD ROADWAY EXCAVATION
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 2,700 3.75     10,125.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 36.00     97,200.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 30.00     81,000.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 23.53     63,531.00
Martin Construction Co. 55.00    148,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 16.00     43,200.00

20420-0000 CUYD EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 200 48.00      9,600.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 55.00     11,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 100.00     20,000.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 35.29      7,058.00
Martin Construction Co. 50.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 26.00      5,200.00

20701-1100 SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-B
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 170 6.00      1,020.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 10.00      1,700.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3.00        510.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 5.59        950.30
Martin Construction Co. 4.00        680.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.50        765.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE CORD(1)
PIPE CULVERT REPLACEMENT OVER CORDELL LAKE AT DEFEATED CREEK PARK

Date: 08/13/2012

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

20701-1300 SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-B
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 780 6.00      4,680.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 5.00      3,900.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 4.00      3,120.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 5.88      4,586.40
Martin Construction Co. 4.00      3,120.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.00      4,680.00

20810-0000 LPSM SHORING AND BRACING
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. ALL 37,500.00     37,500.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 16,000.00     16,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 80,000.00     80,000.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 82,352.94     82,352.94
Martin Construction Co. 40,000.00     40,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 29,000.00     29,000.00

25101-3000 CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 520 80.00     41,600.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 75.00     39,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 90.00     46,800.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 135.29     70,350.80
Martin Construction Co. 75.00     39,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 74.00     38,480.00

30101-4000 TON AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 65 75.00      4,875.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 95.00      6,175.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 35.00      2,275.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 47.06      3,058.90
Martin Construction Co. 75.00      4,875.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 56.00      3,640.00

40201-0500 TON HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MARSHALL TEST, CLASS B,
GRADING B , TYPE IV ROUGHNESS

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 55 211.00     11,605.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 300.00     16,500.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 150.00      8,250.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 294.16     16,178.80
Martin Construction Co. 200.00     11,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 130.00      7,150.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE CORD(1)
PIPE CULVERT REPLACEMENT OVER CORDELL LAKE AT DEFEATED CREEK PARK

Date: 08/13/2012

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  A

41301-0600 SQYD ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 200 37.50      7,500.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 50.00     10,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 10.00      2,000.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 35.29      7,058.00
Martin Construction Co. 40.00      8,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 34.00      6,800.00

60103-0000 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL /WINGWALLS (FOR 10' x 10' BOX CULVERT,
DOUBLE BARREL)

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 2 50,000.00    100,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 35,000.00     70,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 73,000.00    146,000.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 87,500.00    175,000.00
Martin Construction Co. 75,000.00    150,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 22,000.00     44,000.00

60222-3250 LNFT 10 FEET SPAN, 10 FEET RISE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT,
DOUBLE BARREL (PRECAST)

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 44 2,181.00     95,964.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 3,500.00    154,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3,200.00    140,800.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 2,940.00    129,360.00
Martin Construction Co. 3,500.00    154,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,000.00     88,000.00

61102-2900 LNFT 6-INCH WATERLINE, GALVANIZED STEEL
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 30 150.00      4,500.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 135.00      4,050.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 50.00      1,500.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 176.47      5,294.10
Martin Construction Co. 300.00      9,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00      1,200.00

61701-1200 LNFT GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A  STEEL POSTS (DOUBLE
NESTED)

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 210 160.00     33,600.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 42.00      8,820.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 50.00     10,500.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 70.00     14,700.00
Martin Construction Co. 40.00      8,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 56.00     11,760.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE CORD(1)
PIPE CULVERT REPLACEMENT OVER CORDELL LAKE AT DEFEATED CREEK PARK

Date: 08/13/2012

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule  A

62405-0300 SQYD PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 800 7.00      5,600.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 7.50      6,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 20.00     16,000.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 3.53      2,824.00
Martin Construction Co. 15.00     12,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.50      3,600.00

62502-0000 SQYD TURF ESTABLISHMENT
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 800 5.00      4,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 2.25      1,800.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 5.00      4,000.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 4.71      3,768.00
Martin Construction Co. 2.50      2,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00      3,200.00

62903-0000 SQYD CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 310 55.00     17,050.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 70.00     21,700.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 100.00     31,000.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 17.65      5,471.50
Martin Construction Co. 100.00     31,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 24.00      7,440.00

63316-1000 EACH REMOVE AND RESET SIGN
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1 175.00        175.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 200.00        200.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 500.00        500.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 235.29        235.29
Martin Construction Co. 500.00        500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 250.00        250.00

63401-0100 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 120 15.00      1,800.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 20.00      2,400.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 10.00      1,200.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 11.76      1,411.20
Martin Construction Co. 15.00      1,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.00        240.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE CORD(1)
PIPE CULVERT REPLACEMENT OVER CORDELL LAKE AT DEFEATED CREEK PARK

Date: 08/13/2012

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   7

Bid Schedule  A

63501-0000 LPSM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. ALL 27,500.00     27,500.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 50,000.00     50,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 25,000.00     25,000.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 88,235.29     88,235.29
Martin Construction Co. 30,000.00     30,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12,000.00     12,000.00

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE
Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1 15,000.00     15,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 18,000.00     18,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 15,000.00     15,000.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 26,000.00     26,000.00
Martin Construction Co. 7,500.00      7,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7,000.00      7,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE CORD(1)
PIPE CULVERT REPLACEMENT OVER CORDELL LAKE AT DEFEATED CREEK PARK

Date: 08/13/2012

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule  A

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 635,804.00635,804.00

Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 680,560.00680,560.00

Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 799,370.00799,370.00

Fuel Tank Maintenance Co., LLC. 848,068.64848,068.64

Martin Construction Co. 862,300.00862,300.00

The apparent low bidder is 45 % above the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

TN ERFO ACE CORD(1)
PIPE CULVERT REPLACEMENT OVER CORDELL LAKE AT DEFEATED CREEK PARK

Date: 08/13/2012

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  A

No extension errors in this Schedule.




